Election: 2020 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2020-03-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 79468

Ballots Cast: 24079

Voter Turnout: 30%

Active Precincts: 87

Precinct: OSWEGO 16(Voter Turnout: 41% - Total Registered Voters: 652)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

JOSEPH R. BIDEN 114
BERNIE SANDERS 34
PETE BUTTIGIEG 2
CANDIDATE WITHDRAWN 1
ANDREW YANG 1
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG 1
ELIZABETH WARREN 1
TOM STEYER 0
DEVAL PATRICK 0
MICHAEL BENNET 0
JOHN K. DELANEY 0
TULSI GABBARD 0
CORY BOOKER 0
REP

DONALD J TRUMP 97
ROQUE "ROCKY" De La FUENTE 4
Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

RICHARD J. DURBIN 140
REP

MARK C. CURRAN JR. 43
PEGGY HUBBARD 16
TOM TARTER 14
ROBERT MARSHALL 9
CASEY CHLEBEK 2

Vote %

74.03
22.08
1.3
0.65
0.65
0.65
0.65

[oNeoNeoNelNe]

96.04
3.96

Vote %

100

51.19
19.05
16.67
10.71
2.38
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Contest: REP. IN CONGRESS-14TH DIST.
Candidate Name

DEM
LAUREN UNDERWOOD

REP

JIM OBERWEIS

SUE REZIN

CATALINA LAUF

JAMES T. "JIM" MARTER
TED GRADEL

JERRY EVANS
ANTHONY CATELLA

Contest;: DELEGATE-14TH DIST.
Candidate Name

DEM

MIRIAM SMITH (BIDEN)

TRACEE STEELE (BIDEN)

MARC POULOS (BIDEN)

MARK GUETHLE (BIDEN)

JIMMY CHAU (BIDEN)

ALISON SQUIRES (SANDERS)
KATHARINE CUNEO (SANDERS)
LUIS ERIC AGUILAR (SANDERS)
ANDREW G. McKAY (SANDERS)
NATHANIEL A. BIRR (SANDERS)
ANGELA PRICE (WARREN)

MARK PIETROWSKI JR. (WARREN)
DAVID LOWITZKI (WARREN)
HARRY BENTON (BUTTIGIEG)
GWYN CIESLA (WARREN)
STEPHEN BRUESEWITZ (WARREN)
LAUREN WAGNER (BUTTIGIEG)
SANDRA ENRIQUEZ (YANG)

NICHOLAS (NICK) DAGGERS (KLOBUCHAR

NANCY GLISSMAN (KLOBUCHAR)
ANTHONY MAGLIARI (BUTTIGIEG)
MARY MAHADY (KLOBUCHAR)
RANDALL LAWRENCE (YANG)
MAURY GOODMAN (KLOBUCHAR)
MICHAEL LEONE (YANG)

Total Votes

141

28
21
16
12
11

Total Votes

P NDNNWWWWWWPAOONN

Vote %

100

29.17
21.88
16.67
12.5
11.46
521
3.13

Vote %

13.71
13.54
12.69
12.35
12.18
5.25
5.25
4.74
4.23
3.72
2.71
1.69
1.18
1.18
1.02
0.68
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.34
0.34
0.17
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REP

CHARLES "CHUCK" WHEELER (TRUMP)
LAURA POLLASTRINI (TRUMP)

NICOLE PRATER (TRUMP)

Contest: ALTERNATE DELEGATE-14TH DIST.
Candidate Name

REP

TIM BAGBY (TRUMP)

JOHN "JACK" LYNCH (TRUMP)
CORNELIUS SHANAHAN (TRUMP)

Contest: STATE SENATOR-49TH DIST.
Candidate Name

DEM

MEG LOUGHRAN CAPPEL

LARRY E. HUG

MICHAEL CROWNER

REP
THOMAS McCULLAGH

Contest: REP. IN THE G.A-97TH DIST.
Candidate Name

DEM
HARRY BENTON

REP
MARK BATINICK

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK
Candidate Name

DEM
RYAN KAUFFMAN

71
67
66

Total Votes

69
69
64

Total Votes

86
24
18

86

Total Votes

122

88

Total Votes

124

34.8
32.84
32.35

Vote %

34.16
34.16
31.68

Vote %

67.19
18.75
14.06

100

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100
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REP

MATTHEW G PROCHASKA
EMILY CARLSON
MICHELLE HALBESMA

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY
Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
ERIC C. WEIS

Contest: CORONER
Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
JACQUIE PURCELL

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2
Candidate Name

DEM

ELIZABETH FLOWERS
MARY C. MURRAY
KAREN E. NOVY

REP

DAN KOUKOL

JOE WEST

MATTHEW KELLOGG

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES
GABRIELLA SHANAHAN

Contest: CIRC.CT JDG-23RD DIST-McCANN

35
28
20

Total Votes

94

Total Votes

90

Total Votes

94
74
74

53
49
47
44
37

42.17
33.73
24.1

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

38.84
30.58
30.58

23.04
21.3

20.43
19.13
16.09
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
REP

JODY GLEASON 89 100

Contest: PCT. COMM-OSWEGO 16

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: DELEGATE-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

MIRIAM SMITH (BIDEN) 81 13.71
TRACEE STEELE (BIDEN) 80 13.54
MARC POULOS (BIDEN) 75 12.69
MARK GUETHLE (BIDEN) 73 12.35
JIMMY CHAU (BIDEN) 72 12.18
ALISON SQUIRES (SANDERS) 31 5.25
KATHARINE CUNEO (SANDERS) 31 5.25
LUIS ERIC AGUILAR (SANDERYS) 28 4,74
ANDREW G. McKAY (SANDERS) 25 4.23
NATHANIEL A. BIRR (SANDERS) 22 3.72
ANGELA PRICE (WARREN) 16 2.71
MARK PIETROWSKI JR. (WARREN) 10 1.69
DAVID LOWITZKI (WARREN) 7 1.18
HARRY BENTON (BUTTIGIEG) 7 1.18
GWYN CIESLA (WARREN) 6 1.02
STEPHEN BRUESEWITZ (WARREN) 4 0.68
LAUREN WAGNER (BUTTIGIEG) 3 0.51
SANDRA ENRIQUEZ (YANG) 3 0.51
NICHOLAS (NICK) DAGGERS (KLOBUCHAR 3 0.51
NANCY GLISSMAN (KLOBUCHAR) 3 0.51
ANTHONY MAGLIARI (BUTTIGIEG) 3 0.51
MARY MAHADY (KLOBUCHAR) 3 0.51
RANDALL LAWRENCE (YANG) 2 0.34
MAURY GOODMAN (KLOBUCHAR) 2 0.34
MICHAEL LEONE (YANG) 1 0.17
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REP

CHARLES "CHUCK" WHEELER (TRUMP)
LAURA POLLASTRINI (TRUMP)

NICOLE PRATER (TRUMP)

Contest: OSWEGO CUSD 308 QUESTION

Candidate Name

NO
YES

Contest: OSWEGO TOWNSHIP QUESTION

Candidate Name

NO
YES

71
67
66

Total Votes

140
124

Total Votes

133
114

34.8
32.84
32.35

Vote %

53.03
46.97

Vote %

53.85
46.15
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