
Election: 2020 General Primary

Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2020-03-17 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 79468

Ballots Cast: 24079

Voter Turnout: 30%

Active Precincts: 87

Precinct: OSWEGO 16(Voter Turnout: 41% - Total Registered Voters: 652)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
JOSEPH R. BIDEN	114	74.03
BERNIE SANDERS	34	22.08
PETE BUTTIGIEG	2	1.3
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG	1	0.65
ELIZABETH WARREN	1	0.65
CANDIDATE WITHDRAWN	1	0.65
ANDREW YANG	1	0.65
MICHAEL BENNET	0	0
JOHN K. DELANEY	0	0
TULSI GABBARD	0	0
CORY BOOKER	0	0
TOM STEYER	0	0
DEVAL PATRICK	0	0
REP		
DONALD J TRUMP	97	96.04
ROQUE "ROCKY" De La FUENTE	4	3.96

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
RICHARD J. DURBIN	140	100
REP		
MARK C. CURRAN JR.	43	51.19
PEGGY HUBBARD	16	19.05
TOM TARTER	14	16.67
ROBERT MARSHALL	9	10.71
CASEY CHLEBEK	2	2.38

Contest: REP. IN CONGRESS-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
LAUREN UNDERWOOD	141	100
REP		
JIM OBERWEIS	28	29.17
SUE REZIN	21	21.88
CATALINA LAUF	16	16.67
JAMES T. "JIM" MARTER	12	12.5
TED GRADEL	11	11.46
JERRY EVANS	5	5.21
ANTHONY CAPELLA	3	3.13

Contest: DELEGATE-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
MIRIAM SMITH (BIDEN)	81	13.71
TRACEE STEELE (BIDEN)	80	13.54
MARC POULOS (BIDEN)	75	12.69
MARK GUETHLE (BIDEN)	73	12.35
JIMMY CHAU (BIDEN)	72	12.18
ALISON SQUIRES (SANDERS)	31	5.25
KATHARINE CUNEO (SANDERS)	31	5.25
LUIS ERIC AGUILAR (SANDERS)	28	4.74
ANDREW G. MCKAY (SANDERS)	25	4.23
NATHANIEL A. BIRR (SANDERS)	22	3.72
ANGELA PRICE (WARREN)	16	2.71
MARK PIETROWSKI JR. (WARREN)	10	1.69
HARRY BENTON (BUTTIGIEG)	7	1.18
DAVID LOWITZKI (WARREN)	7	1.18
GWYN CIESLA (WARREN)	6	1.02
STEPHEN BRUESEWITZ (WARREN)	4	0.68
NICHOLAS (NICK) DAGGERS (KLOBUCHAR)	3	0.51
NANCY GLISSMAN (KLOBUCHAR)	3	0.51
ANTHONY MAGLIARI (BUTTIGIEG)	3	0.51
MARY MAHADY (KLOBUCHAR)	3	0.51
LAUREN WAGNER (BUTTIGIEG)	3	0.51
SANDRA ENRIQUEZ (YANG)	3	0.51
RANDALL LAWRENCE (YANG)	2	0.34
MAURY GOODMAN (KLOBUCHAR)	2	0.34
MICHAEL LEONE (YANG)	1	0.17

REP

CHARLES "CHUCK" WHEELER (TRUMP)	71	34.8
LAURA POLLASTRINI (TRUMP)	67	32.84
NICOLE PRATER (TRUMP)	66	32.35

Contest: ALTERNATE DELEGATE-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

REP

JOHN "JACK" LYNCH (TRUMP)	69	34.16
TIM BAGBY (TRUMP)	69	34.16
CORNELIUS SHANAHAN (TRUMP)	64	31.68

Contest: STATE SENATOR-49TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM

MEG LOUGHRAN CAPPEL	86	67.19
LARRY E. HUG	24	18.75
MICHAEL CROWNER	18	14.06

REP

THOMAS McCULLAGH	86	100
------------------	----	-----

Contest: REP. IN THE G.A-97TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM

HARRY BENTON	122	100
--------------	-----	-----

REP

MARK BATINICK	88	100
---------------	----	-----

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM

RYAN KAUFFMAN	124	100
---------------	-----	-----

REP		
MATTHEW G PROCHASKA	35	42.17
EMILY CARLSON	28	33.73
MICHELLE HALBESMA	20	24.1

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

REP		
ERIC C. WEIS	94	100

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

REP		
JACQUIE PURCELL	90	100

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM		
ELIZABETH FLOWERS	94	38.84
MARY C. MURRAY	74	30.58
KAREN E. NOVY	74	30.58

REP		
DAN KOUKOL	53	23.04
JOE WEST	49	21.3
MATTHEW KELLOGG	47	20.43
J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES	44	19.13
GABRIELLA SHANAHAN	37	16.09

Contest: CIRC.CT JDG-23RD DIST-McCANN

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
REP		
JODY GLEASON	89	100

Contest: PCT. COMM-OSWEGO 16

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
REP		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: DELEGATE-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
MIRIAM SMITH (BIDEN)	81	13.71
TRACEE STEELE (BIDEN)	80	13.54
MARC POULOS (BIDEN)	75	12.69
MARK GUETHLE (BIDEN)	73	12.35
JIMMY CHAU (BIDEN)	72	12.18
ALISON SQUIRES (SANDERS)	31	5.25
KATHARINE CUNEO (SANDERS)	31	5.25
LUIS ERIC AGUILAR (SANDERS)	28	4.74
ANDREW G. McKAY (SANDERS)	25	4.23
NATHANIEL A. BIRR (SANDERS)	22	3.72
ANGELA PRICE (WARREN)	16	2.71
MARK PIETROWSKI JR. (WARREN)	10	1.69
HARRY BENTON (BUTTIGIEG)	7	1.18
DAVID LOWITZKI (WARREN)	7	1.18
GWYN CIESLA (WARREN)	6	1.02
STEPHEN BRUESEWITZ (WARREN)	4	0.68
NICHOLAS (NICK) DAGGERS (KLOBUCHAR)	3	0.51
NANCY GLISSMAN (KLOBUCHAR)	3	0.51
ANTHONY MAGLIARI (BUTTIGIEG)	3	0.51
MARY MAHADY (KLOBUCHAR)	3	0.51
LAUREN WAGNER (BUTTIGIEG)	3	0.51
SANDRA ENRIQUEZ (YANG)	3	0.51
RANDALL LAWRENCE (YANG)	2	0.34
MAURY GOODMAN (KLOBUCHAR)	2	0.34
MICHAEL LEONE (YANG)	1	0.17

REP

CHARLES "CHUCK" WHEELER (TRUMP)	71	34.8
LAURA POLLASTRINI (TRUMP)	67	32.84
NICOLE PRATER (TRUMP)	66	32.35

Contest: OSWEGO CUSD 308 QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO	140	53.03
YES	124	46.97

Contest: OSWEGO TOWNSHIP QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO	133	53.85
YES	114	46.15